

1
Parliamentary Question: NCOP PQ 35


THE NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 35

Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency


Mr N H Pienaar (Limpopo: DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and

Competition:

(1) (a) How many (i) companies and/or individuals are currently leasing properties from the Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency (Mega) at Ekandustria in

Bronkhorstspruit and (b) what are the full detailed breakdown of all tenants;

(2) (a) how much rent has been received from the tenants over the past six months and (b) what is the current debt that is owed to the Tshwane Metropolitan

Municipality by Ekandustria Mega?   CW38E


REPLY:


This question should be directed to the Mpumalanga Economic Growth Agency as they are best placed to respond.


-END-

